
State Electrical Inspector Territories 
Effective November 2020 

Raymond Stanford, Senior State Electrical Inspector: Mon-Thurs: Cumberland and Oxford Counties, 207-592-7908, 

raymond.stanford@maine.gov 

Pete Pelletier: Mon-Thurs:  Kennebec, Lincoln and Knox Counties 207-592-7903, Pete.Pelletier@maine.gov 

Ed Mathieu: Mon-Thurs: Somerset, Franklin, Aroostook and Washington Counties, 207-592-3506, 

Edward.D.Mathieu@maine.gov 

Kern Butler: Tues-Fri:  Waldo, Piscataquis, Penobscot and Hancock Counties, 207-446-6444, 

Kern.D.Butler@maine.gov 

Brian Laflamme: Mon-Fri: York County, 207-592-7930, brian.k.laflamme@maine.gov 

Ronnie Rouillard: Androscoggin, Sagadahoc and part of Oxford County, 207-592-6518, ronnie.rouillard@maine.gov 
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